
No. _______ 

In The 

Supreme Court of the United States 
________________ 

 
PATRICIA L. HARRISON, 

      Petitioner, 
v. 
 

THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION, ET AL., 

      Respondents. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 On this 23rd day of August, 2023, a copy of the above referenced Petition for Writ 
of Certiorari was sent by U.S. mail and email to: 
 
William Henry Davidson, II   James Houston Burns 
Kenneth Paul Woodington   Matthew Douglas Patterson 
DAVIDSON, WREN & DEMASTERS  Thadeous Herbert Westbrook, III 
P. O. Box 8568     NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
Columbia, SC 29202-8568    SCARBOROUGH, LLP 
wdavidson@dml-law.com    1320 Main Street 
kwoodington@dml-law.com   Columbia, SC 29206 
       james.burns@nelsonmullins.com 
William Grayson Lambert   matt.patterson@nelsonmullins.com 
Thomas Ashley Limehouse, Jr.   thad.westbrook@nelsonmullins.com 
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
OF SOUTH CAROLINA    Damon C. Wlodarczyk 
1100 Gervais Street    RILEY, POPE & LANEY, LLC 
Columbia, SC 29201    P. O. Box 11412 
glambert@governor.sc.gov   Columbia, SC 29205 
tlimehouse@governor.sc.gov   damonw@rplfirm.com 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Patricia Logan Harrison 
Attorney at Law 
47 Rosemond Road 
Cleveland, South Carolina 29635 
(803) 360-5555 
pharrison@loganharrisonlaw.com    
Pro se and Counsel for Petitioner 


